

SC No. 365/17  
State. Vs Sunny  
FIR No. 237/17  
PS : Badarpur  
U/s 377/376D/363/366/342/120b ipc

10.11.2017

Present : Shri Anil, Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave  
Shri Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State  
Accused, Sunny produced from JC  
Shri Jaswant Singh, counsel for accused  
Mr. Kumar Shailabh, counsel for complainant

The learned counsel for the accused has filed vakalatnama.  
IO is not present. Let the SHO PS Badarpur be summoned for next date to apprise the court about the FSL result.  
Put up for FSL report as well as consideration of final report on

13.12.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/10.11.2017