

SC No. 365/17
FIR No. 237/17
State Vs Sunny Singh
PS : Badarpur
U/s 363/377/376D/342 IPC & 6 of POCSO Act

13.12.2017

Present : Shri Anil, Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave
Accused, Sunny produced from JC
Shri M.R. Chanchal and Shri Jaswant Singh, counsels
for accused
Ms. Kirti Sethi, Advocate on behalf of DCW

As per report of the SHO PS Badarpur, the FSL results are likely to be ready by 30.01.2018. An application for release of the vehicle on superdari has been filed on behalf of the accused. Accused, Sunny Singh has been produced from JC and he submits that he has no objection to his motorcycle bearing registration no. DL-3S CY 9943 being released to his brother/AR, Sodhi Singh. Statement of the accused in this regard has been separately recorded. Let a report be called from SHO PS Badarpur whether the said motorcycle is required for the purpose of investigation or not. Shri Anil, Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave and Shri Nischal Singh, Ld. substitute Addl. PP is reported to be busy in his regular court. It is already 12.20 pm.

Put up for consideration of the superdari application as well as charge sheet on 21.12.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.12.2017