

SC No. 365/17  
State Vs Sunny  
FIR No. 237/17  
PS Badarpur  
U/s 377/376D/363/366/342/120B IPC & 6 of POCSO Act

29.01.2018

Present : Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl, PP for the State is on leave  
Shri K.P. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State  
Accused, Sunny produced from JC  
Mr. M.R. Chanchal, counsel for accused

As per the report of SHO PS Badarpur received during proceedings of 13.12.2017, it was reported that the FSL results are likely to be ready by 30.01.2018. Let the IO be summoned for the next date for apprising about the FSL report.

Put up for consideration on the point of charge on 28.02.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)  
Saket Court, New Delhi/29.01.2018