

SC No. 365/17  
State Vs Sunny  
FIR No. 237/17  
PS Badarpur  
U/s 120B/376D & 363/366/342/34 IPC  
& 6 POCSO

16.05.2018

Present : Shri Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused is produced from J/C with counsel.

I have perused the record. After hearing the arguments on behalf of the State and the Learned counsel for accused and perusal of charge sheet and accompanying documents, prima facie case U/s 120B/376D/363/366/342/34 IPC and Section 6 of Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 is made out against the accused Sunny. Accordingly, charge has been framed against the accused Sunny to which accused plead not guilty and claimed for trial.

Let the prosecutrix be summoned for the next date. As prayed, put up for PE on 24.07.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.05.2018